

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54601808</b>
Name	<b>Festive Treats</b>
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Abbey Biscuits Handmade Eggnog Biscuits 150g</li> <li>• Buttermilk Mince Pie Fudge 100g</li> <li>• Vital Cranberry Nougat Bar 100g</li> <li>• Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g</li> <li>• Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve 227g</li> <li>• The Secret Truffletier Mulled Wine Truffles 55g</li> <li>• Chocolate Panettone 100g</li> <li>• Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits 75g</li> <li>• The Whale Caller Shiraz / Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl</li> </ul>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Buttermilk Mince Pie Fudge 100g
Ingredients	sugar, sweetened condensed milk (whole <b>milk</b> , sugar), salted butter ( <b>milk</b> , salt), golden syrup,

	glucose syrup, raisins (3%), mixed peel (2%)(orange peel, lemon peel, sugar, glucose/fructose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid), brandy (1%), mixed spice, salt, natural brandy flavouring, orange oil flavouring, lemon oil flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Made in a factory which uses peanuts and tree nuts as an ingredient.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage: Keep in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Cooksland Ind. Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, PL31 2QB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1847kJ/ 432 kcal
fat	10.0 g
of which saturates	6.3 g
carbohydrate	77.9 g
of which sugars	77.6 g
protein	1.5 g
salt	0.48 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Secret Truffletier Mulled Wine Truffles in Pyramid
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% milk solids.

	sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, port wine (10%), cocoa mass, fresh cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), glucose, sorbitol, (emulsifier) <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavouring, clove, cinnamon, cardamom, ginger.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	55g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	12 – 20 <sup>o</sup> c Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct light.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Hertfordshire, SG3 6JE
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2063 Kj/ 492 Kcal
fat	29.4
of which saturates	18.5
carbohydrate	48.8
of which sugars	45.5
protein	5.6
salt	0.3
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No

Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits
------	---------------------------

Ingredients	wheat flour (gluten), vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm*), matured Cheddar cheese (milk) 22%, barn egg, yeast, dried milk, salt, sugar, potato starch, emulsifier: E471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts and sesame
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool & dry. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman, Mon Plaisir 93, AM Etten-Leur, 4879
Instructions for use	Ready to eat snack
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2283kJ / 548 kcal
fat	35.0
of which saturates	15.0
carbohydrate	44.0
of which sugars	0.9
protein	13.0
salt	2.40
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Abbey Biscuits Handmade Eggnog Biscuits	150g
------	---	------

Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sugar, Eggnog Flavouring (Natural Flavouring Substances, Triacetin, Monopropylene Glycol), Salt. Not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, May also contain traces of Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame & Soya. Suitable for Vegetarians.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>Wheat Flour, Nut, Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame, Soya</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces, Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame and Soya
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place and airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd, Unit 7, Grove Road Industrial Estate, Grove Road, Fenton, Stoke on Trent, ST4 4LG
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1981 kj/kcal 474
fat	26.7 g/ml
of which saturates	9.2 g/ml
carbohydrate	55.8 g/ml
of which sugars	17.5 g/ml
protein	5 g/ml
salt	0.6 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N



Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Chocolate Panettone
------	---------------------

Ingredients	. Naturally leavened oven baked product. Ingredients: <b>wheat</b> flour, chocolate chips 15% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin – cocoa: 51,5% ), fresh <b>eggs</b> , sugar, butter ( <b>milk</b> ), <b>milk</b> , fresh <b>egg</b> yolk, natural yeast ( <b>wheat</b> ), emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, glucose syrup, flavours, salt. For <b>allergens</b> see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . May contain traces of <b>nuts</b> and <b>soy</b> . Produced in Italy.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	100gr
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A FRESH AND DRY PLACE AWAY FROM HEAT SOURCES
Manufacturer's name and address	PAOLO LAZZARONI & FIGLI SPA – VIA GORIZIA 41/43 21047 SARONNO
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kj/kcal1944/465
fat	g/ml 24.2
of which saturates	g/ml16
carbohydrate	g/ml47.4
of which sugars	g/ml25.5
protein	g/ml14.2
salt	g/ml0.12
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Vital Cranberry Nougat Bar 100g
------	---------------------------------

Ingredients	Sugar, cranberries 25% (contains sugar and sunflower oil), glucose syrup, <b>almonds, honey, egg white</b> , wafer paper (natural potato starch, olive oil), natural vanilla. <b>Contains nuts, egg.</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	100g x 10
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	Vital, Vaart Links 61 - 9850 Nevele Belgium
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1687/403kj/kcal
fat	6.8g/ml
of which saturates	0.6g/ml
carbohydrate	81.3g/ml
of which sugars	62.2g/ml
protein	4.3g/ml
salt	0.08g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney
Ingredients	Apples (44%), Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onions, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Salt, Citric Acid; Acidity Regulator
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Highmount Court, Willand, Devon EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	771/ 182 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	42 g/ml
of which sugars	40 g/ml
protein	1.1 g/ml
salt	0.2 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	Trace
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Blackcurrants (14%), Raspberry (14%), Strawberry (14%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid; Acidity Regulator, Spices
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Highmount Court, Willand , Devon EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1114/262kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	64g/ml
of which sugars	64g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y/
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/



Free from alcohol	Y/
Free from artificial flavours	Y/
Free from artificial colours	Y/

Product name	The Whale Caller Shiraz / Cabernet Sauvignon
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	South Africa
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Distell (Europe) Ltd., 209-217 High St, Hampton Hill, TW12 1NP, UK.
Alcoholic strength by volume	13%
Vintage year	2017
Units per bottle	9.8
Units per serving	1.7
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N